SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 4141

By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

February 27

On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 9, after "regarding" insert "resident". 1 On page 2, line 9, delete "receive" and insert "are offered". In line 14, after "of" insert "resident". In line 21, after "how" insert "resident" and delete "will" and insert "could". Delete lines 23 through 28 and insert: "(5) Before making a recommendation to the president of the university that resident tuition and 7 mandatory enrollment fees should be increased by more than five percent annually, the advisory body must document its consideration of: 8 9 "(a) The impact of the resident tuition and mandatory enrollment fees that the advisory body intends to recommend to the president of the public university on: 10 11 "(A) Students at the public university, with an emphasis on historically underserved students, 12 as defined by the public university; and 13 "(B) The mission of the public university, as described by the mission statement adopted under ORS 352.089; and". 14 In line 29, after "in" insert "resident". 15 16 In line 38, after "regarding" insert "resident". 17 In line 42, after "establishing" insert "resident". 18 On page 3, after line 3, insert: 19 "(8) As used in this section, 'resident tuition and mandatory enrollment fees' means the tuition 20 and mandatory enrollment fees for undergraduate students who are enrolled in a degree program 21 and have established residency in Oregon.".

22